Table 1
BB'S IRISH TRADITIONAL TUNE LIBRARY

Tunes from "The ROCHE COLLECTION OF TRADITIONAL IRISH MUSIC"

Volume 1-3

Miscellaneous

tune file time sig key
ACE AND DEUCE OF PIPERING 535301 4/4 G
AER na MAIDNE (Morning Air) 535302 6/8 Am[Gm]
AILEEN ALANNA 535303 3/4 F
AILEEN MAVOURNEEN 534001 4/4 D
AR LAOCHRA 535304 6/8 D
ARRAVALE ROVERS (quadrille) (5 figures) 535305-09 6/8 G
BANDON BRIDGE 535310 2/4 Dm
‘BANKS OF THE BARROW 535311 5/4 c
‘BANKS OF THE SUIR setting 1 534002 3/4 A
‘BANKS OF THE SUIR setting 2 534003 3/4 G
‘BARNACLE REDOWA 535312 3/4 D
‘BELIEVE ME IF ALL 535313 6/8 A
‘BIG MAN (Fear Mér) 535201 9/8 D
‘BILLY BYRNE OF BALLYMANUS 535314 2/4 c
‘BLACKBIRD 534004 44 G
‘BLACKTHORN STICK 535202 6/8 G
‘BOLD DESERTER 534005 2/4 D
‘BONAPARTE'S RETREAT 535203 4/4 G
‘BONAPARTE'S RETREAT 535315 4/4 c
‘BONNIE GREEN TREE 535316 3/4 D
‘BOYNE WATER (Praises of Limerick) 534006 4/4 G
‘BOYS OF WEXFORD 533010 MARCH G
‘BRIDGE OF ATHLONE 535317 6/8 D
‘BRIGHT BLACK ROSE 534007 3/4 c
‘BRINK OF THE WHITE ROCKS (1) 534008 6/8 G
‘BRINK OF THE WHITE ROCKS (2) 534009 6/8 Am
‘BROWN THORN 534010 3/4 F
BUTTERFLY 535318 POLKA

CAPTAIN DUNNE'S 533016 MARCH

CAROLAN'S RECEIPT 535204 44 Bm
CARRIG DONN 535319 3/4 G[Bb]
CIUINEAS ns hOICHE 535320 3/4 G
CLOTHIERS MARCH (Limerick's Lamentation) 535205 MARCH 3/4-6/8 G
COIS LEASA AGUS ME go hUAIGNEACH 534011 44 D
COME BACK TO ERIN 534012 44 D
CONSIDINE'S GROVES 534013 24 D
CONTENTED | AM 535321 6/8 A
COTILLION 535322 6/8 D
COULIN (Coolin) 534014 3/4 G
CRAOIBHIN'S SALUTE 535206 MARCH 4/4 A
DARBY O'DOWD 534015 3/4 G
DARK SLENDER BOY setting 1 534016 4/4 Gm
DARK SLENDER BOY setting 2 534017 3/4 G
DARK WOMAN OF THE MOUNTAINS 534018 3/4 G
DEAR BROWN WHITE-BACKED COW 535323 3/4 F
DEAR IRISH BOY setting 1 534019 3/4 c
DEAR IRISH BOY setting 2 534020 3/4 G
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tune file
DEAR MARGARET WALSH 535324
DEATH AND THE SINNER 535325
DEATH OF STAKER WALLACE 534021
DERRY AIR 534022
DEW DROP WALTZ 535326
EAMONN A'CHNUIC 535327
ENCHANTED VALLEY 535328
ERRIGAL McCREIGH 534023
FAINNE GEAL AN LAE (Dawning of the Day) 535329
FAIRY DANCE 535330
FAIRY SPELL 535331
FANAID GROVE 535332
FAREWELL TO ARDMALE 535333
FAREWELL TO BALLINDERRY 535334
FARRAH! FARRAH! 535207
FATHER HALPIN'S TOP COAT (Versevianna) 535208
FINGAL MARCH 533034
FOGGY DEW 535335
FOLLING (The) 535209
FORGET ME NOT 535336
FOX CHASE part 1 535210
FOX CHASE part 2 (Madairin Rua) 535211
GALLANT WHITE HORSEMAN 535337
GAME PLAYED IN ERIN GO BRAGH 534024
GARDEN OF DAISIES 535212
GENTLE MAIDEN 535338
GO MAIRIDH AR nGAIDHLIG SLAN 535213
GOD SAVE IRELAND 535214
GROVES OF BLARNEY (Last Rose of Summer) 534025
HARP THAT ONCE 534026
HAS SORROW THY YOUNG DAYS SHADED 535339
HAZEL DELL 535340
HUMMING BIRD 535341
HUMORS OF BANDON 532052
HUMORS OF GLIN 534027
HUNT 532053
| SAW THY FORM 535342
| WISH | WERE ON YONDER HILL 534028
I'M ASLEEP AND DON'T WAKEN ME (1) 534029
I'M ASLEEP AND DON'T WAKEN ME (2) 534030
IT'S DOWN IN YON VALLEY ... 535343
JACK O'DONOGHUE 534031
JIMMY MO MHILE STOIR 534032
JOB OF JOURNEYWORK 532054
JOCKEY AT THE FAIR 532055
JOHN O DWYER OF THE GLEN (1) 534033
JOHN O DWYER OF THE GLEN (2) 534034
KATE KEARNEY 535344
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KATE O DWYER

KATHLEEN O'MOORE

534035
535345

KELLY THE BOY FROM KILLANE

KERRY DANCE

KERRY LULLABY

535346
535215
535347

KEVIN BARRY

KILLARNEY

KILLEKRANKIE (Planxty Davis)

KITTY MY DEAR

KITTY TYRRELL

KITTY TYRRELL

LAMENT FOR FATHER MICHAEL MOLONEY

LIMERICK TOWN

535348
534036
535216
534037
534038
535349
534039
535350

LIMERICK WALTZ

LITTLE BROTHER OF MY HEART

LITTLE FAIR CHILD (1)

LITTLE FAIR CHILD (2)

LITTLE HEATHY HILL

LITTLE SWALLOW

535351
534040
534041
534042
534043

535352

LODGE ROAD

LORD MAYO

LOVELY SALLY

MAIDS OF MOURNE SHORE

MARGARET KELLY

MARKET STAKE

535353
534044
534045
535354
534046
535355

MARTHA

MARY MAVOURNEEN

McKENNA'S MAZURKA*

McLEAN'S LAMENTATION

MEETING OF THE WATERS

MELODIOUS AIRY LITTLE FORT OF BRUFF (1)

MELODIOUS AIRY LITTLE FORT OF BRUFF (2)

MIDNIGHT RIDE QUADRILLE (5 figures)

MO CRAOIBHIN AOIBHIN AILINN O

535356
534047
535357
534048
535358
534049
535359
535217-21
535360

MO MUIRNIN NA GRUAIGE BAINE

535361

MOLLY OGE

534050

MOLLY TIERNEY

535222

MORNING OF LIFE

534051

MY DEAR BRIGHT LOVE

535362

‘MY FAIR LOVE IS LEAVING ME

535363

‘MY LAGAN LOVE

535364

MY LOVE NELL

534052

NANCY THE PRIDE OF THE EAST

534053

NAPPER TANDY (redowa or mazurka)

535365

NED OF THE HILL (1)

534054

NED OF THE HILL (2)

534055

NED OF THE HILL (3)

534056

NIGHTS OF GLADNESS (quadrille) (5 figures)

535366-70
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NORA DALY

NORA O'NEILL

NYMPH OF THE WAVE

534057
534058
535371

O NATIVE MUSIC

O PULSE OF MY HEART

O'BRIEN OF ARRA

O'CROWLEY'S DREAM

O'SULLIVAN MORE'S

OFF TO SKELLIGS (quadrille) (5 figures)

OH PLEASANT WERE THE DAYS

OLD GAELIC POLKA*

OLD JUG AND IT FULL

OLD SHADY BOHEREEN

OLD WOMAN LAMENTING HER PURSE

OLD YET NEW (quadrille) (5 figures)

535372
534059
533073
534060
535223
535224-28
535373
533075
535374
534061
534062
535375-79

ORANGE AND GREEN (quadrille) (6 figures)

535229-34

PAORACH'S FAREWELL TO LONDON

PARTING GLASS

PATRICK'S DAY

535235
534063

535380

PEARL OF THE IRISH NATION

535381

POITIN STILL

535382

PRETTY BROWN GIRL

535383

PRETTY GIRL MILKING HER COW

PRETTY MAID MILKING HER COW

PRETTY RED HAIRED GIRL (1)

PRETTY RED HAIRED GIRL (2)

PULL DOWN THE BLIND

RED HAIRED MAN'S WIFE

RED HAIRED MAN'S WIFE

REMEMBER THE GLORIES OF BRIAN THE BRAVE

RINNCE MOR (The Big Dance)

RIVER ROE

ROCHE'S JOHNNY COPE*

ROISIN DUBH

ROSE WALTZ

SAVOURNEEN DEELISH

SEAN O DUIBHIR AN GHLEANNA (John Dwyer of the Glen)

SEAN O DWYER OF THE GLEN

535384
534064
534065
534066
535385
534067
535386
534068
535387
534069
533093
534070
535388
534071
534072
535389

SHE IS FAR FROM THE LAND

535390

SIEGE OF ENNIS

535391

SLAINTE na nGAODHAL

535392

SLIABH FEIDHLIM

535393

SLIABH GALLEN

535394

SLIABH na mBAN (Slievenamon)

535395

SLIGO AIR

535396

SOFT DEAL BOARD

535397

SPIRIT OF IRELAND

SUANTREE (Lullaby)

535236
534073

time sig
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SUISHEEN BAWN (White Blanket) 535237
SUMMER FLOWER SCHOTTISCHE 535398
SWEET LITTLE CUCKOO 534074
THAT OLD VIOLIN TUNE 535399
THEY ARE GONE 535400
THOSE HAPPY DAYS (quadrille) (5 figures) 535401-5
THREE CAPTAINS 535406
TRIP TO THE LAND OF YOUTH 534075
TURKEYS IN THE STRAW 535407
ULSTER AIR 535408
ULUACHAN DUBH O 535409
VERSEVIANNA 535410
VOLUNTEERS' SONG (Soldiers’ Song) 535411
WALLS OF LIMERICK 535412
WANDERER'S MUSINGS 535413
WANDERING MINSTREL 533109
WAVES OF TOREY 535414
WERE YOU AT THE ROCK 534076
WHERE ARE YOU NOW LITTLE GIRL? 535415
WHERE THE AUGBEG FLOWS 535416
WOODS OF KILMURRY 535417
YOU BROKE MY CUP AND SAUCER 532123
YOUGHAL 535418
YOUGHAL HARBOR 535419
YOUNG BLACK cOW 534077
YOUNG GIRL DON'T MARRY A GREY-HAIRED OLD MAN 534078

time sig
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