BB'S IRISH TRADITIONAL TUNE LIBRARY			
Tunes from "The ROCHE COLLECTION OF TRADITIONAL IRISH Volume 1-3	I MUSIC"		
Miscellaneous			
tune	file	time sig	key
ACE AND DEUCE OF PIPERING	535301	4/4	G
	535301	6/8	
AER na MAIDNE (Morning Air)	535302	3/4	Am[Gm]
ALLEEN ALANNA			
ARLANGURA	534001 535304	4/4	D
AR LAOCHRA		6/8	D
ARRAVALE ROVERS (quadrille) (5 figures)	535305-09	6/8	G
BANKO OF THE PARPOW	535310	2/4	Dm
BANKS OF THE BARROW	535311	5/4	С
BANKS OF THE SUIR setting 1	534002	3/4	Α
BANKS OF THE SUIR setting 2	534003	3/4	G
BARNACLE REDOWA	535312	3/4	D
BELIEVE ME IF ALL	535313	6/8	Α
BIG MAN (Fear Mór)	535201	9/8	D
BILLY BYRNE OF BALLYMANUS	535314	2/4	С
BLACKBIRD	534004	4/4	G
BLACKTHORN STICK	535202	6/8	G
BOLD DESERTER	534005	2/4	D
BONAPARTE'S RETREAT	535203	4/4	G
BONAPARTE'S RETREAT	535315	4/4	С
BONNIE GREEN TREE	535316	3/4	D
BOYNE WATER (Praises of Limerick)	534006	4/4	G
BOYS OF WEXFORD	533010	MARCH	G
BRIDGE OF ATHLONE	535317	6/8	D
BRIGHT BLACK ROSE	534007	3/4	С
BRINK OF THE WHITE ROCKS (1)	534008	6/8	G
BRINK OF THE WHITE ROCKS (2)	534009	6/8	Am
BROWN THORN	534010	3/4	F
BUTTERFLY	535318	POLKA	D
CAPTAIN DUNNE'S	533016	MARCH	D
CAROLAN'S RECEIPT	535204	4/4	Bm
CARRIG DONN	535319	3/4	G[Bb]
CIUINEAS ns hOICHE	535320	3/4	G
CLOTHIERS MARCH (Limerick's Lamentation)	535205	MARCH 3/4-6/8	G
COIS LEASA AGUS ME go hUAIGNEACH	534011	4/4	D
COME BACK TO ERIN	534012	4/4	D
CONSIDINE'S GROVES	534013	2/4	D
CONTENTED I AM	535321	6/8	Α -
COTILLION	535322	6/8	D
COULIN (Coolin)	534014	3/4	G
CRAOIBHIN'S SALUTE	535206	MARCH 4/4	Α
DARBY O'DOWD	534015	3/4	G
DARK SLENDER BOY setting 1	534016	4/4	Gm
DARK SLENDER BOY setting 2	534017	3/4	G
DARK WOMAN OF THE MOUNTAINS	534018	3/4	G
DEAR BROWN WHITE-BACKED COW	535323	3/4	F
DEAR IRISH BOY setting 1	534019	3/4	С
DEAR IRISH BOY setting 2	534020	3/4	G

BB'S IRISH TRADITIONAL TUNE LIBRARY			
Tunes from "The ROCHE COLLECTION OF TRADITIONAL IRISH M Volume 1-3	IUSIC"		
<u>Miscellaneous</u>			
une	file	time sig	key
DEAR MARGARET WALSH	535324	6/8	Gm
DEATH AND THE SINNER	535325	3/4	Gm
DEATH OF STAKER WALLACE	534021	3/4	G
DERRY AIR	534022	4/4	G
DEW DROP WALTZ	535326	WALTZ	D
EAMONN A'CHNUIC	535327	3/4	G
NCHANTED VALLEY	535328	2/4	Gm
ERRIGAL McCREIGH	534023	3/4	Em
	535329	4/4	G
AINNE GEAL AN LAE (Dawning of the Day)		2/4	D
AIRY DANCE	535330		
AIRY SPELL	535331	3/4	D
ANAID GROVE	535332	4/4	D
AREWELL TO ARDMALE	535333	4/4	G
FAREWELL TO BALLINDERRY	535334	3/4	D
ARRAH! FARRAH!	535207	MARCH 6/8	D
ATHER HALPIN'S TOP COAT (Versevianna)	535208	WALTZ	Α
INGAL MARCH	533034	MARCH	Edor
OGGY DEW	535335	4/4	G
OLLING (The)	535209	MARCH 3/4	G
ORGET ME NOT	535336	2/4	D
OX CHASE part 1	535210	6/8	G
OX CHASE part 2 (Madairin Rua)	535211	4/4	D
SALLANT WHITE HORSEMAN	535337	3/4	Am
SAME PLAYED IN ERIN GO BRAGH	534024	3/4	Dm
SARDEN OF DAISIES	535212	4/4	G
SENTLE MAIDEN	535338	6/8	G
GO MAIRIDH AR nGAIDHLIG SLAN	535213	MARCH 4/4	G
GOD SAVE IRELAND	535214	MARCH 4/4	D
GROVES OF BLARNEY (Last Rose of Summer)	534025	3/4	G
IARP THAT ONCE	534026	4/4	D
IAS SORROW THY YOUNG DAYS SHADED	535339	3/4	Bb
HAZEL DELL	535340	4/4	D
HUMMING BIRD	535341	WALTZ	A
HUMORS OF BANDON	532052	SET 6/8	G
HUMORS OF GLIN	534027	6/8	Bm
HUNT	532053	SET 4/4	G
SAW THY FORM		4/4	D
	535342		
WISH I WERE ON YONDER HILL	534028	4/4	C
M ASLEEP AND DON'T WAKEN ME (1)	534029	3/4	A
M ASLEEP AND DON'T WAKEN ME (2)	534030	3/4	G
I'S DOWN IN YON VALLEY	535343	3/4	G
ACK O'DONOGHUE	534031	6/8	G
IMMY MO MHILE STOIR	534032	3/4	Α
OB OF JOURNEYWORK	532054	SET 4/4	D
OCKEY AT THE FAIR	532055	SET 6/8	G
OHN O DWYER OF THE GLEN (1)	534033	4/4	Am
OHN O DWYER OF THE GLEN (2)	534034	3/4	G
(ATE KEARNEY	535344	3/4	G

BB'S IRISH TRADITIONAL TUNE LIBRARY			
Tunes from "The ROCHE COLLECTION OF TRADITIONAL IRISH MUSIC Volume 1-3	C"		
<u>Miscellaneous</u>			
une	file	time sig	key
KATE O DWYER	534035	4/4	G
ATHLEEN O'MOORE	535345	3/4	G
CELLY THE BOY FROM KILLANE	535346	4/4	D
CERRY DANCE	535215	6/8	A
(ERRY LULLABY	535347	4/4	Am
(EVIN BARRY	535348	3/4	D
IILLARNEY	534036	4/4	D
IILLEKRANKIE (Planxty Davis)	535216	4/4	D
KITTY MY DEAR	534037	3/4	D
ITTY TYRRELL	534038	6/4	G
ITTY TYRRELL	535349	3/4	A
AMENT FOR FATHER MICHAEL MOLONEY	534039	3/4	G
IMERICK TOWN	535350	6/8	C
IMERICK TOWN IMERICK WALTZ	535350	WALTZ	G
		2/4	D
ITTLE BROTHER OF MY HEART	534040 534041	6/8	
ITTLE FAIR CHILD (1)			Dm
ITTLE FAIR CHILD (2)	534042	6/8	Em
	534043	4/4	D
ITTLE SWALLOW	535352	3/4	G
ODGE ROAD	535353	2/4	D
ORD MAYO	534044	3/4	G
OVELY SALLY	534045	3/4	G
MAIDS OF MOURNE SHORE	535354	4/4	Α
MARGARET KELLY	534046	3/4	С
MARKET STAKE	535355	3/4	G
IARTHA	535356	WALTZ	С
IARY MAVOURNEEN	534047	4/4	G
ICKENNA'S MAZURKA*	535357	WALTZ	D
ICLEAN'S LAMENTATION	534048	6/8	С
IEETING OF THE WATERS	535358	6/8	Α
IELODIOUS AIRY LITTLE FORT OF BRUFF (1)	534049	3/4	D
MELODIOUS AIRY LITTLE FORT OF BRUFF (2)	535359	3/4	G
MIDNIGHT RIDE QUADRILLE (5 figures)	535217-21	6/8	D
IO CRAOIBHIN AOIBHIN AILINN O	535360	3/4	Em
IO MUIRNIN NA GRUAIGE BAINE	535361	6/8	Gmix
IOLLY OGE	534050	3/4	D
IOLLY TIERNEY	535222	6/8	G
IORNING OF LIFE	534051	4/4	D
IY DEAR BRIGHT LOVE	535362	4/4	D
Y FAIR LOVE IS LEAVING ME	535363	3/4	G
IY LAGAN LOVE	535364	2/4	С
IY LOVE NELL	534052	4/4	D
ANCY THE PRIDE OF THE EAST	534053	3/4	G
APPER TANDY (redowa or mazurka)	535365	WALTZ	D
ED OF THE HILL (1)	534054	3/4	G
ED OF THE HILL (2)	534055	6/8	G
IED OF THE HILL (3)	534056	3/4	G
IIGHTS OF GLADNESS (quadrille) (5 figures)	535366-70	JIG	D

Tunes from "The ROCHE COLLECTION OF TRADITIONAL IRISH MUSIC" Volume 1-3			
<u>Miscellaneous</u>			
une	file	time sig	key
NORA DALY	534057	6/8	G
IORA O'NEILL	534058	3/4	G
IYMPH OF THE WAVE	535371	WALTZ	D
D NATIVE MUSIC	535372	3/4	Α
PULSE OF MY HEART	534059	3/4	G
D'BRIEN OF ARRA	533073	MARCH 4/4	G
O'CROWLEY'S DREAM	534060	3/4	D
D'SULLIVAN MORE'S	535223	MARCH 3/4-6/8	Α
DFF TO SKELLIGS (quadrille) (5 figures)	535224-28	6/8	G
DH PLEASANT WERE THE DAYS	535373	2/4	F
DLD GAELIC POLKA*	533075	MARCH 2/4	Am
DLD JUG AND IT FULL	535374	3/4	C
OLD SHADY BOHEREEN	534061	6/8	D
DLD WOMAN LAMENTING HER PURSE	534061	6/8	G
DLD YET NEW (quadrille) (5 figures)	535375-79	JIG	G
DRANGE AND GREEN (quadrille) (6 figures)	535229-34	6/8	G
PACRACH'S FAREWELL TO LONDON	535225-34	MARCH	A
PARTING GLASS	534063	4/4	Am
ATRICK'S DAY	535380	6/9	G
EARL OF THE IRISH NATION	535381	4/4	Gm
OITIN STILL	535382	6/8	D
RETTY BROWN GIRL	535383	3/4	D
PRETTY GIRL MILKING HER COW	535384	9/8	Em
PRETTY MAID MILKING HER COW	534064	9/8	Am
PRETTY RED HAIRED GIRL (1)	534065	3/4	Dm
RETTY RED HAIRED GIRL (2)	534066	3/4	D
PULL DOWN THE BLIND	535385	WALTZ	D
RED HAIRED MAN'S WIFE	534067	3/4	D
RED HAIRED MAN'S WIFE	535386	AIR 3/4	Dm
EMEMBER THE GLORIES OF BRIAN THE BRAVE	534068	4/4	Am
RINNCE MOR (The Big Dance)	535387	6/8	Α
RIVER ROE	534069	6/8	G
ROCHE'S JOHNNY COPE*	533093	MARCH 2/4	Am
ROISIN DUBH	534070	3/4	С
OSE WALTZ	535388	WALTZ	D
AVOURNEEN DEELISH	534071	4/4	D
EAN O DUIBHIR AN GHLEANNA (John Dwyer of the Glen)	534072	3/4	Am
EAN O DWYER OF THE GLEN	535389	4/4	Amix
HE IS FAR FROM THE LAND	535390	3/8	D
IEGE OF ENNIS	535391	2/4	G
LAINTE na nGAODHAL	535392	4/4	G
LIABH FEIDHLIM	535393	3/4	Gm
LIABH GALLEN	535394	3/4	Gm
LIABH na mBAN (Slievenamon)	535395	4/4	G
LIGO AIR	535396	3/4	G
OFT DEAL BOARD	535397	3/4	F#m
PIRIT OF IRELAND	535236	MARCH	D
SUANTREE (Lullaby)	534073	3/4	С

BB'S IRISH TRADITIONAL TUNE LIBRARY			
Tunes from "The ROCHE COLLECTION OF TRADITIONAL IRISH MUSIC Volume 1-3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u>Miscellaneous</u>			
tune	file	time sig	key
SUISHEEN BAWN (White Blanket)	535237	2/4	G
SUMMER FLOWER SCHOTTISCHE	535398	4/4	G
SWEET LITTLE CUCKOO	534074	4/4	D
THAT OLD VIOLIN TUNE	535399	3/4	D
THEY ARE GONE	535400	4/4	G
THOSE HAPPY DAYS (quadrille) (5 figures)	535401-5	JIG	G
THREE CAPTAINS	535406	4/4	G
TRIP TO THE LAND OF YOUTH	534075	4/4	С
TURKEYS IN THE STRAW	535407	4/4	D
ULSTER AIR	535408	2/4	G
ULUACHAN DUBH O	535409	4/4	С
VERSEVIANNA	535410	WALTZ	G
VOLUNTEERS' SONG (Soldiers' Song)	535411	MARCH 4/4	D
WALLS OF LIMERICK	535412	2/4	D/A
WANDERER'S MUSINGS	535413	6/8	G
WANDERING MINSTREL	533109	MARCH 4/4	D
WAVES OF TOREY	535414	2/4	Α
WERE YOU AT THE ROCK	534076	3/4	С
WHERE ARE YOU NOW LITTLE GIRL?	535415	4/4	D
WHERE THE AUGBEG FLOWS	535416	3/4	G
WOODS OF KILMURRY	535417	6/8	Gm
YOU BROKE MY CUP AND SAUCER	532123	MARCH 2/4	G
YOUGHAL	535418	AIR 6/8	G
YOUGHAL HARBOR	535419	SET 4/4	G
YOUNG BLACK COW	534077	3/4	G
YOUNG GIRL DON'T MARRY A GREY-HAIRED OLD MAN	534078	6/8	G